
Respondent Name 

Cydney Moore 

Complainant Name 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan reported via the portal Sat, 21 Sept 2019 at 2:16PM 

 

To whom it may concern, 

 

It has come to my attention that Cydney Moore, running for Burien City Council, has 

committed numerous violations of Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 

42.17A).    

  

1) Failure to accurately describe expense. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240(6) & WAC 390-

16037, RCW 42.17A.235)  

 

Moore’s campaign has regularly failed to follow Washington State’s Campaign Finance laws 

as they apply to the reporting of expenditures.  Some C4s this campaign has filed contains 

violations of the statute and the rules written by the Public Disclosure Commission which 

support the statute.   

 

Here are some examples that need to be corrected by Moore’s campaign to at least go through 

the motions of complying with the statute:   Examples of a failure to provide sufficient detail 

of expenditures (unambiguous violations of RCW 42.17A.240(6) and WAC 390-16-

037 (see example B provided at WAC 390-16-037(3):    

 

For example, the expenditures reported on PDC Report #100918018 failed to report how 

many signs were printed and purchased from Abracadabra Printing. This is a clear violations 

of WAC 390-16-037(3) example B provided.  There is no excuse for a failure to be fully 

transparent or compliant with the statute. 

 

2) Failure to provide accurate personal financial disclosure information in a timely 

manner (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700, .710) 

 

Moore’s campaign appears to have willfully concealed sources of income from the public 

and information regarding corporations and organizations from whom she apparently 

receives income.  Please see the attached F1 filed by this campaign.  PDC staff should note 

that only one source of income is publicly disclosed, and this is the child support provided by 

Des Moines City Council candidate Anthony Martinelli of somewhere between $1 – $4,499 

annual income.  

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13016106447
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On Moore’s own campaign website, she indicates that she has “…spent several years as the 

owner of a successful small business.”  (see attached screen capture, as well as the original 

website link here:  http://electcydney.com/ ).  However, no income from that business or any 

affiliation with any additional business is provided in her financial affairs documents. 

 

Additionally, also according to her campaign website she states “I currently serve on the Board 

of Trustees and as Secretary of the Burien Arts Association, as a Lead Organizer for ACLU 

Burien People Power, and as Co-coordinator of the Burien ICE rapid response team.”  (see 

attached screen capture, as well as the original website link above).  However, nothing about 

these organizations is provided or documented in Moore’s financial affairs documents.  Either 

she is lying on her campaign website, or she has concealed these affiliations from the public in 

her Campaign Finance filings.   

 

Additionally, Moore is identified as a “Founder” of the Joint Blog (see attached screen 

capture) which, according to the other founder, Anthony Martinelli, receives millions of views 

and obviously has paid advertising on its website. None of this information is provided in 

Moore’s F1 statement either. 

 

Finally, on a reported annual income of $4,499, which is the only income information 

provided in this politician’s financial affairs statements, it would be financially impossible to 

live at the address listed by this candidate as her primary address.  Please see the attached 

screen capture of a fairly recent rental listing for a 1bedroom apartment at this location for 

$1200 per month.  Even using common core math, this would mean a minimum expense of 

$14,400 annually, which, when combined with food, transportation, presumably child care (for 

which these funds are intended) and other basic living expenses means that this politician has 

willfully concealed sources of income from the public in her financial affairs statement.  This 

means the F1 filed by this candidate is inaccurate, fraudulent and false, and the willful and 

knowing filing of fraudulent information like this to the PDC is likely a violation of RCW 

42.17A.750 (2)(a) or (b).   

 

The PDC should conduct a thorough review of this campaign to identify other violations 

which may have been committed.  

 

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.  

 

Best Regards,  

 

Glen Morgan 

  

_1200 1 bedroom.JPG 

102.57 KB 

   

Website Capture - own a successful small business.JPG 

126.97 KB 

   

http://electcydney.com/
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Website Capture - I am on these boards -.JPG 

141.38 KB 

 

Cydney Moore - F1 - 2018 - 1-28-2019 - 100882330.pdf 

481.69 KB 

 

Martinelli - the Joint Blog.pdf 

182.23 KB 

 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

The public has a right to know sources of income for a politician in order for them to best 

understand conflicts of interests.  Yet, this politician has concealed nearly all her income and 

corporate affiliations from the public. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 

See attached 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 

Anthony Martinelli, the candidate, and her treasurer should be contacted 

Certification (Complainant) 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 

information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 
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